
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/26/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 903,086
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 948,240

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 995,652
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 1,045,435
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 1,097,707

3 07/26/23 Wed $17,859,750 $43,805,082 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.0% 10.8% 6th Payment 1,152,592
-20.00% -20.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $25,459,662 $60,523,597 $60,000,000 $31,100,000 1.931 4.3% 14.6% 7th Payment 1,210,222

8.60% 8.60% 5 07/31/23 Mon $18,487,960 $72,664,027 $60,000,000 $31,100,000 1.931 3.1% 17.3% 8th Payment 1,270,733
9.34% 9.34% 6 08/02/23 Wed $19,527,851 $85,487,318 $71,000,000 $36,800,000 1.931 3.3% 20.0% 9th Payment 1,334,269
8.46% 8.46% 7 08/05/23 Sat $27,613,550 $103,620,220 $87,000,000 $45,100,000 1.931 4.6% 23.7% 10th Payment 1,400,983
4.80% 4.80% 8 08/07/23 Mon $19,375,382 $116,343,390 $97,000,000 $50,200,000 1.931 3.3% 26.2% 11th Payment 1,471,032
9.75% 9.75% 9 08/09/23 Wed $21,431,816 $130,416,952 $109,000,000 $56,400,000 1.931 3.6% 28.8% 12th Payment 1,544,584
9.40% 9.40% 10 08/12/23 Sat $30,209,224 $149,320,638 $125,000,000 $64,700,000 1.931 5.0% 32.4% 13th Payment 1,621,813
7.87% 7.87% 11 08/14/23 Mon $20,900,224 $161,430,788 $135,000,000 $69,900,000 1.931 3.5% 34.8% 14th Payment 1,702,904
4.63% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $22,424,109 $174,423,918 $146,000,000 $75,600,000 1.931 3.8% 37.2% 15th Payment 1,788,049
4.09% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $31,444,781 $192,643,867 $162,000,000 $83,900,000 1.931 5.2% 40.5% 16th Payment 1,877,451
3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $21,656,812 $205,445,466 $179,000,000 $92,700,000 1.931 3.6% 42.7% 17th Payment 1,971,324
3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $23,096,832 $220,611,640 $190,000,000 $98,400,000 1.931 3.9% 44.9% 18th Payment 2,069,890

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $34,614,415 $243,340,744 $211,000,000 $109,300,000 1.931 5.8% 48.1% 19th Payment 2,173,384
-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $21,007,108 $257,134,877 $226,000,000 $117,000,000 1.931 3.5% 49.9% 20th Payment 2,282,054
8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $24,944,579 $273,514,400 $239,000,000 $123,800,000 1.931 4.2% 52.0% 21st Payment 2,396,156
7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $37,210,496 $297,948,782 $262,000,000 $135,700,000 1.931 6.2% 55.0% 22nd Payment 2,515,964

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $24,179,181 $313,826,448 $269,000,000 $139,300,000 1.931 4.1% 56.8% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $25,855,056 $330,804,605 $285,000,000 $147,600,000 1.931 4.3% 58.7% 24th Payment 2,773,850
8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $40,414,319 $357,343,347 $308,000,000 $159,500,000 1.931 6.7% 61.4% 25th Payment 2,912,543
9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $26,355,308 $374,650,003 $324,000,000 $167,800,000 1.931 4.4% 63.1% 26th Payment 3,058,170

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $28,699,112 $393,495,758 $340,000,000 $176,100,000 1.931 4.8% 64.9% 27th Payment 3,211,079
8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $43,647,465 $422,157,599 $366,000,000 $189,500,000 1.931 7.2% 67.4% 28th Payment 3,371,633
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $28,687,752 $440,995,894 $380,000,000 $196,800,000 1.931 4.8% 69.0% 29th Payment 3,540,214

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $32,952,321 $462,634,590 $400,000,000 $207,100,000 1.931 5.5% 70.7% 30th Payment 3,717,225
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $49,758,110 $495,309,089 $427,000,000 $221,100,000 1.931 8.2% 73.1% Total 60,000,000
13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $32,566,337 $516,694,321 $440,000,000 $227,900,000 1.931 5.4% 74.5%
6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $35,160,126 $539,782,809 $462,000,000 $239,300,000 1.931 5.8% 76.0%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $54,733,921 $575,724,758 $493,000,000 $255,300,000 1.931 8.9% 78.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/26/2023


